Frequently Asked Questions

Ticketing Military Discounts Refund Policy Rainout Policy Exiting During an Event ADA Cooler Policy Smoking Policy Lost and Found Contact Info and Customer Service Sponsorship/Advertising Opportunities Facility Rentals

Fund Raisers

Ticketing

You may purchase General Admission Tickets in advance at myracepass.com

Tickets are also available at the General Admission ticket window.

Military Discounts

Corrigan Oil Speedway gladly offers a \$5.00 military discount (per ticket) for General Admission. The discount is available for Veterans, active-duty military members, their spouse and children. A current Veteran's ID or a current active-duty ID must be presented at the General Admission ticket window. This discount option is not available for online-sales or events hosted by third-parties.

Refund Policy

Corrigan Oil Speedway does not refund ticket purchases unless Corrigan Oil Speedway cancels an event and does not reschedule.

If the facility is leased by a third-party to hold an event Corrigan Oil Speedway is required to comply with the third-party's refund policy.

Please check the third-party's policy regarding refunds.

All third-party events will be designated by different color font on the event schedule.

Rainout Policy

We try to pre-schedule rain dates for large events. If you have purchased tickets "online" for an event "with" a rain-date please be aware your ticket will be honored on the "pre-scheduled" rain-date and is **non-refundable**, unless the rain-date is also cancelled.

If an event without a "pre-scheduled" rain-date is rained-out once the event starts, the ticket will be valued on a pro-rata basis which will be announced at the time of cancellation.

Cancelations are also posted on Facebook.

Exiting During an Event

Exiting prior to completion of an event is allowed, at the Exit and Return Section at Gate-A (General Admission Gate)

ADA

Corrigan Oil Speedway is ADA compliant.

Cooler Policy

NO GLASS CONTAINERS ARE ALLOWED.

Coolers no larger than 14" and small soft-packs are allowed

Beginning in 2025 no coolers will be allowed.

Smoking Policy

Smoking is prohibited in the bleachers as well as the food area. This is a **State Law.**

Lost and Found

Items recovered may be turned in at the front Ticket Office at Gate-A (General Admission Gate). If you have lost an item, please contact us at spartanspeedway@gmail.com.

Contact Info and Customer Service

We try to keep pertinent information on our website. On dates Corrigan Oil Speedway is hosting an event we try to monitor Facebook as much as possible.

Corrigan Oil Speedway

Address: 779 N College Rd - Mason, MI 48854

Website: corriganoilspeedway.com

Email: <u>spartanspeedway@gmail.com</u>

Mailing Address: PO Box 638 – Mason, MI 48854

Sponsorship/Advertising Opportunities

We have a wide range of sponsorship and advertising opportunities available. Often, we are able to customize a program to fit your business needs. Please contact us by email at spartanspeedway@gmail.com so we can ask you a few questions to be able to provide you with an itemized quote.

Facility Rentals

Corrigan Oil Speedway offers our venue for lease for a wide variety of events. If you need to host (almost) any type of event please contact us by email at spartanspeedway@gmail.com with a few details. We will start a conversation on your event and see where it leads.

Examples:

Company Picnics – Birthday Parties – Weddings – Anniversaries – Family Reunions – Funerals (just to name a few.)

Fund Raisers

To help you facilitate a legitimate non-profit fundraiser at Corrigan Oil Speedway please contact us at speedway@gmail.com.